

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-0723 Version: 2 Name:

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/28/2021 In control: * Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland

Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City

Council

On agenda: 10/19/2021 Final action: 10/19/2021

Title: Subject: Exclusive Negotiation Agreement For 73rd Avenue And Foothill Boulevard

From: Economic And Workforce Development Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Enter Into An Exclusive Negotiating Agreement (ENA) With The Black Cultural Zone Community Development Corporation (BCZ) In Partnership With Community Arts Stabilization Trust, Curtis Development, And/Or Their Affiliated Entities For Eighteen (18) Months, With One Additional Six (6) Month Administrative Extension, For The Future Disposition Of The City-Owned 73rd Avenue And Foothill Boulevard Property (APN 039-3291-020), Subject To The Completion Of A California Environmental Quality Act

(CEQA) Determination

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Legislation, 2. View Report and Attachments A/B, 3. 88873 CMS

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/19/2021	1	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council	Adopted	Pass
9/30/2021	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: Exclusive Negotiation Agreement For 73rd Avenue And Foothill Boulevard

From: Economic And Workforce Development Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Enter Into An Exclusive Negotiating Agreement (ENA) With The Black Cultural Zone Community Development Corporation (BCZ) In Partnership With Community Arts Stabilization Trust, Curtis Development, And/Or Their Affiliated Entities For Eighteen (18) Months, With One Additional Six (6) Month Administrative Extension, For The Future Disposition Of The City-Owned 73rd Avenue And Foothill Boulevard Property (APN 039-3291-020), Subject To The Completion Of A California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Determination